1

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE REPORT Edmonton Soccer Association - Edmonton Soccer Centre South Expansion Lease Agreement

Administration Recommendation

That the lease amending agreement between The City of Edmonton and the Edmonton Soccer Association on the terms and conditions outlined in Attachment 1 of the August 10, 2022, Financial and Corporate Services report FCS01195, be approved, and that the lease amending agreement be in form and content acceptable to the City Manager.

History

At the August 10, 2022, Executive Committee meeting, the August 10, 2022, Financial and Corporate Services report FCS01195 was postponed to the August 24, 2022, Executive Committee meeting. It will be included on the August 24, 2022, Executive Committee meeting agenda under the Unfinished Business section.

Attachment

August 10, 2022, Financial and Corporate Services report FCS01195